

**BIDS TABULATION FOR
REHABILITATION OF CHERRY LANE BRIDGE IN TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN, BID #19-012**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTIES	SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.		COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		ZN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PILLARI BROS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,810.00	7,810.00
2	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
3	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL	1	500.00	500.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
4	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C, SET UP	UNIT	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C, MAINTENANCE	MONTH	2	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
6	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
7	SILT FENCE	L.F.	190	1.00	190.00	7.00	1,330.00	8.00	1,520.00	15.00	2,850.00
8	HAYBALE (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	UNIT	25	1.00	25.00	20.00	500.00	40.00	1,000.00	42.00	1,050.00
9	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	L.F.	40	15.00	600.00	35.00	1,400.00	100.00	4,000.00	45.00	1,800.00
10	SEDIMENT CONTROL BAG	S.F.	900	1.00	900.00	4.00	3,600.00	11.00	9,900.00	0.65	585.00
11	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	8	20.00	160.00	40.00	320.00	200.00	1,600.00	110.00	880.00
12	DRUM	UNIT	20	10.00	200.00	25.00	500.00	70.00	1,400.00	60.00	1,200.00
13	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	25	5.00	125.00	5.00	125.00	40.00	1,000.00	15.00	375.00
14	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	95	15.00	1,425.00	16.00	1,520.00	20.00	1,900.00	80.00	7,600.00
15	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN	UNIT	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	50	75.00	3,750.00	45.00	2,250.00	120.00	6,000.00	165.00	8,250.00
17	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	UNIT	2	1,200.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
18	CLEARING SITE	L.S.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	42,500.00	42,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
19	HAND WASHING PARAPETS & SPANDREL WALLS	S.F.	1700	2.50	4,250.00	5.00	8,500.00	6.00	10,200.00	6.00	10,200.00
20	POWER WASHING PARAPETS & SPANDREL WALLS	S.F.	650	2.00	1,300.00	2.00	1,300.00	3.00	1,950.00	3.00	1,950.00

**BIDS TABULATION FOR
REHABILITATION OF CHERRY LANE BRIDGE IN TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN, BID #19-012**

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTIES	SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.		COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		ZN CONSTRUCTION, LLC		PILLARI BROS CONSTRUCTION CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
21	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	S.Y.	320	20.00	6,400.00	30.00	9,600.00	15.00	4,800.00	68.00	21,760.00
22	HOT MIX ASPHALT, 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	50	250.00	12,500.00	150.00	7,500.00	220.00	11,000.00	715.00	35,750.00
23	I-13 SOIL AGGREGATE	C.Y.	50	50.00	2,500.00	35.00	1,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	10.00	500.00
24	GABION WALL	C.Y.	200	50.00	10,000.00	175.00	35,000.00	600.00	120,000.00	950.00	190,000.00
25	TEMPORARY CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6" HIGH	L.F.	200	8.00	1,600.00	15.00	3,000.00	25.00	5,000.00	13.00	2,600.00
26	ROUND RIVER STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 24" THICK (D50=12")	S.Y.	40	55.00	2,200.00	125.00	5,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	300.00	12,000.00
27	TREE REMOVAL OVER 12" TO 24"	UNIT	6	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,250.00	7,500.00	1,300.00	7,800.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
28	TOPSOILING, 6" THICK	S.Y.	500	4.00	2,000.00	6.00	3,000.00	10.00	5,000.00	25.00	12,500.00
29	BORROW TOPSOIL	C.Y.	30	30.00	900.00	30.00	900.00	80.00	2,400.00	25.00	750.00
30	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	S.Y.	500	1.00	500.00	2.00	1,000.00	9.00	4,500.00	4.00	2,000.00
31	STRAW MULCHING	S.Y.	500	1.00	500.00	2.00	1,000.00	7.00	3,500.00	4.00	2,000.00
32	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM	L.S.	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	72,500.00	72,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
33	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, 0" TO 2" DEEP	S.F.	300	80.00	24,000.00	152.00	45,600.00	50.00	15,000.00	210.00	63,000.00
34	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, OVER 2" TO 6" DEEP	S.F.	180	120.00	21,600.00	152.00	27,360.00	80.00	14,400.00	320.00	57,600.00
35	CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, OVER 6" DEEP	S.F.	100	250.00	25,000.00	285.00	28,500.00	120.00	12,000.00	385.00	38,500.00
36	PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE RACKS	L.F.	30	45.00	1,350.00	30.00	900.00	300.00	9,000.00	2,300.00	69,000.00
37	REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	LB	450	2.00	900.00	2.00	900.00	20.00	9,000.00	42.00	18,900.00
38	REMOVE & REPLACE PARAPET STONE CAP JOINT MATERIAL	L.F.	40	65.00	2,600.00	30.00	1,200.00	100.00	4,000.00	135.00	5,400.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT:				\$ 394,375.00		\$ 397,555.00		\$ 435,870.00		\$ 706,710.00	